Erasmus+

Dr. Kemal Naci Eksi Anatolian High School
Mahmutbey District
2608. Street No:7 Bagcilar/Istanbul
Tel: +90 212 569 30 31
Website: http://nacieksianadolulisesi.meb.k12.tr

ERASMUS+ KA229 PROJECT “Our Past Our Future”
3rd WORK MEETING - ISTANBUL, TURKEY 21/03/2022-26/03/2022
(Participating Schools from Greece, Latvia, Romania and Italy)

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

2

Sunday 20" March 2022

Arrival of delegations

Monday 215t March 2022

09:00

10:15
11:00

12:00-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00- 16:00

16:00-16:30
16:30-17:00
17:00

18:00-20:00

Informal reception at Dr. Kemal Naci Eksi Anatolian High School
Guest students and teachers are guided at the school premises
Excursion around the school
Transport to “Engelliler Sarayr” *
Presentation of the delegations
The speech of the headmaster
Presentations of our school, “Engelliler Sarayr’, Istanbul and Turkey
Presentation of Gilhane Park
Turkish language lesson
Lunch break
Workshop activities with disabled students in small groups
-plant breeding
-hair dressing
-rug weaving
-pyrography
-painting
Students’ activities at music workshop
Free time
Departure for dinner
Dinner at a restaurant



09:30

09:30-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30-12:30
12:30-13:30
13:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30
15:30-16:30
16:30

Erasmus+

Arrival at Gulhane Park

Guided visit to Glilhane Park

Short visit to Museum of History of Science and Technology in Islam
Free time

Guided visit to Istanbul Archaeological Museums

Lunch Break (packed lunch)

Transport to “Sabahattin Zaim University” ** for students’ work
Feedback on Gilhane Park and Museums visited

Students’ work in groups

Coffee break

Informative presentation about Entrepreneurship

Return to the hotel

Wednesday 23 March 2022

09:00-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30
12:30-13:30
13:30-14:00
14:00-15:00
15:00-15:30
15:30-17:30
17:30

Guided tour to the Hagia Sophia and Hippodrome
Free Time

Guided tour to Topkapi Palace

Transport to “Sabahattin Zaim University’

Lunch break

Students’ work in groups

Coffee Break

Workshop “Ebru” *** for the teachers and the students
Return to the hotel

Thursday 24" March 2022

10:00
10:30- 11:15
11:15-11:45
11:45-12:30
12:30-13:30
13:30-14:30
15:00-17:00
17:30

Arrival at the university
Students’ work in groups
Coffee Break

Students’ work in groups
Lunch break

Transport to the port

Guided Bosporus cruise tour
Return to the hotel



Erasmus+

Friday 25" March 2022

10:00 Arrival at the university
Students’ activities, presentations and evaluations

12:30-13:30 Lunch break

13:30-14:30 Certificates of Attendance

14:30-15:45 Concert of the students of Dr Kemal Naci Eksi &
Traditional Folk-Dance Show

15:45-16:30 Free time

16:30 Transport to the restaurant

18:00-20:00 Farewell Dinner

Saturday 26" March 2022

¥

Departure of the delegations

*Engelliler Saray! is a building for disabled people living around used for their rehabilitation and their
productiveness
**Sabahattin Zaim University is the campus where the students’ activities will take place.

***Ebru is the traditional art of creating colorful patterns by sprinkling and brushing color pigments on a pan
of oily water and then transforming this pattern to a special paper.




