



Dr. Kemal Naci Eksi Anatolian High School Mahmutbey District 2608. Street No:7 Bagcilar/Istanbul Tel: +90 212 569 30 31

Website: http://nacieksianadolulisesi.meb.k12.tr

ERASMUS+ KA229 PROJECT "Our Past Our Future" 3rd WORK MEETING – ISTANBUL, TURKEY 21/03/2022-26/03/2022 (Participating Schools from Greece, Latvia, Romania and Italy)

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Sunday 20th March 2022

Arrival of delegations

Monday 21st March 2022

09:00	Informal reception at Dr. Kemal Naci Eksi Anatolian High School Guest students and teachers are guided at the school premises Excursion around the school
10:15	Transport to "Engelliler Sarayı" *
11:00	Presentation of the delegations
	The speech of the headmaster
	Presentations of our school, "Engelliler Sarayı", Istanbul and Turkey
	Presentation of Gülhane Park
12:00-13:00	Turkish language lesson
13:00-14:00	Lunch break
14:00- 16:00	Workshop activities with disabled students in small groups -plant breeding -hair dressing -rug weaving -pyrography -painting
16:00-16:30	Students' activities at music workshop
16:30-17:00	Free time
17:00	Departure for dinner
18:00-20:00	Dinner at a restaurant





Tuesday 22nd March 2022

09:30 09:30-10:30	Arrival at Gülhane Park Guided visit to Gülhane Park
10:30-11:00	Short visit to Museum of History of Science and Technology in Islam
11:00-11:30	Free time
11:30-12:30	Guided visit to Istanbul Archaeological Museums
12:30-13:30	Lunch Break (packed lunch)
13:30	Transport to "Sabahattin Zaim University" ** for students' work
14:30-15:00	Feedback on Gülhane Park and Museums visited
	Students' work in groups
15:00-15:30	Coffee break
15:30-16:30	Informative presentation about Entrepreneurship
16:30	Return to the hotel

Wednesday 23rd March 2022

09:00-10:30	Guided tour to the Hagia Sophia and Hippodrome
10:30-11:00	Free Time
11:00-12:30	Guided tour to Topkapı Palace
12:30-13:30	Transport to "Sabahattin Zaim University"
13:30-14:00	Lunch break
14:00-15:00	Students' work in groups
15:00-15:30	Coffee Break
15:30-17:30	Workshop "Ebru" *** for the teachers and the students
17:30	Return to the hotel

Thursday 24th March 2022

10:00	Arrival at the university
10:30- 11:15	Students' work in groups
11:15-11:45	Coffee Break
11:45-12:30	Students' work in groups
12:30-13:30	Lunch break
13:30-14:30	Transport to the port
15:00-17:00	Guided Bosporus cruise tour
17:30	Return to the hotel





Friday 25th March 2022

10:00	Arrival at the university
	Students' activities, presentations and evaluations
12:30-13:30	Lunch break
13:30-14:30	Certificates of Attendance
14:30-15:45	Concert of the students of Dr Kemal Naci Eksi &
	Traditional Folk-Dance Show
15:45-16:30	Free time
16:30	Transport to the restaurant
18:00-20:00	Farewell Dinner

Saturday 26th March 2022

Departure of the delegations

Istanbul, 07/03/2022 The headmaster

Mustafa Dağlar

^{*}Engelliler Sarayı is a building for disabled people living around used for their rehabilitation and their productiveness

^{**}Sabahattin Zaim University is the campus where the students' activities will take place.

^{***}Ebru is the traditional art of creating colorful patterns by sprinkling and brushing color pigments on a pan of oily water and then transforming this pattern to a special paper.